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What is PCI-DSS?





Merchant Interviews

Athletics Ticket Office Pennington Biomedical Research Center

Auxiliary Services – Event Management Residential Life

Auxiliary Services – Union Theater Rural Life Museum

Bursar Operations Student Health Center

Center for Computation and Technology University Laboratory School

LSU Golf Course University Recreation

Parking, Traffic & Transportation Veterinary Medicine



PCI-DSS Milestones
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Recommendations



• Formalize PCI Team and charter
• Review all merchants and related 

payment processes
• Verify equipment and media 

inventory 
• Eliminate storage of CHD/secure 

information disposal
• Cease email and unsecured fax 

acceptance of payment card 
information

• Update Incident Response Plan
• Revise and update institutional 

policy



PCI Team

Elahe Russell erussell@lsu.edu Accounting Services

Beth Nettles studbr@lsu.edu Bursar Operations

Anthony Gonce agonce1@lsu.edu Internal Audit

Sumit Jain sjain@lsu.edu IT Security and Policy

Daniel Butcher dbutch1@lsu.edu Bursar Operations

Sean Robbins sean@lsu.edu Network Engineering

Jeff Deveer jeff@lsu.edu Athletics

Tyler French tfrench1@lsu.edu Bursar Operations

Sam Abboud sabbou2@lsu.edu College of Human Sciences and 
Education

Jan Bernath jbernath@agcenter.lsu.edu LSU Agricultural Center

Monica Mougeot monica.mougeot@pbrc.edu Pennington Biomedical Research
Center
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CashNet Project Update

Fe b ru a r y 12, 2019

Daniel Butcher



Background & Timeline

 Merchant Services
 Payment Card Industry Data Security Standards (PCI-DSS)

 Cashiering Solution
 Workday Student Design Partner Group

November 6, 2017
RFP Issued for Merchant 
and Cashiering Services

June 13, 2018
CashNet Master Contract 

Signed

July 25, 2018
Project Kickoff Call



CashNet Modules

 eBill
 ePayment
 SmartPay
 Payment Plans
 Cashiering
 eMarket
 eRefund





CashNet Advantages

 Merchant ID owned by 
CashNet
 Significant reduction of 

PCI scope

 Automated 
departmental deposits

 P2PE solutions for 
cashiering

 Customizable 
storefronts



Challenges

 Real-time G/L validation with Workday
 G/L segment limitation
 Student Modernization Program timeline
 Merchant adoption (eMarket)
 Third-



Questions

Daniel Butcher
Assistant Director
Bursar Operations
dbutch1@lsu.edu
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